

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo No. 27.12.2947.188.07.002.23-09

Date. 05-07-2023

## e-Tender Notice (LTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for new/up-gradation line under Bagerhat PBS. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below. Tender document purchasing price & Tender Security amount will be in the form of Bank Draft/Pay order in favor of **Project Director**, **Modernization & Capacity Enhancement of BREB Network (Khulna Division), BREB, Dhaka** from any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh (except the Banks debarred by BREB).

Tender ID	Sub Package No	Description of Works	Opening Date &	
No	Sub I ackage 110	Description of works	Time	
847759	MCEP/BREB/KD- W-12-01	Construction of 33kv 8.212 Km(New/Upgradation/ Underground) line under Bagerhat PBS	27-07-2023	10:00
847760	MCEP/BREB/KD- W-12-02	Construction of 33kv 10.524 Km(New/Upgradation/ Underground) line under Bagerhat PBS		10:30
847761	MCEP/BREB/KD- W-311-01	Conversion of 11.664 Km (LT to HT/HT Single phase to three phase/Insulated Conductor) line under Bagerhat PBS		11:00
847762	MCEP/BREB/KD- W-311-02	Conversion of 11.861 Km (LT to HT/HT Single phase to three phase/Insulated Conductor) line under Bagerhat PBS		11:30

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e- GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks' branches for all Tender ID up to **26-07-2023**. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

২০২৩-২০২৪



বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড BANGLADESH RURALELECTRIFICATION BOARD (Md. Moniruzzaman Khan) Superintending Engineer (CC) Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Faridpur Zone, Faridpur. Telephone : 02-478802006 E-mail : serebfaridpur@gmail.com

বাপবিবো/জন।

05.07.23 (মোহাঃ মোন্তাফিজুর রহমান) উপ-পরিচালক (কারিগরি) অঃ গাঃ তব্যঃ প্রকৌং কার্যাঃ, বাপবিবো, করিদপুর।

(5: जा:)